

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 12698/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2008 in SA No.742/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MOHAMMED YUSUF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMEER MAIDEEN

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. TSR VenkatRaman, Adv.
Mr. R. Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
application for condonation of delay.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain
status quo with regard to property under the petitioners'
possession.

Leave is given to the petitioners to file the correct copy
of Annexure P-3, which does not appear to have been included in
the paper book.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master