

Æ
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24804/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2008 in SA No.742/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MOHAMMED YUSUF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMEER MAIDEEN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after ensuing Holi Holidays.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master