

LISTED ON 05.01.2016  
COURT NO. 10  
ITEM NO. 207

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24804 OF 2008**

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
Mohammed Yusuf & Anr. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
Ameer Maideen ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2011, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, let the matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks, as prayed for."**

AND thereafter the matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"At the request, post on a non-miscellaneous day."**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate and he has also filed Counter affidavit and copy of the same has already been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books but Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Advocate  
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Advocate

pb

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

