

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24804/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2008
in SA No. 742/2000 passed by the High Court of Madras)

MOHAMMED YUSUF & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMEER MAIDEEN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 05/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having regard to the concurrent findings recorded by
the first appellate court and the High Court in the second
appeal on the basis of the documentary evidence adduced by the
parties, in our opinion, it is not a fit case which warrant our
interference.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

Consequently, pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2016.01.07

13:56:34 IST

Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER